Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., as Collateral Agent		02/10/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W Acquisition Company, LLC	
Street Address:	375 Greenwich Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75849943	DIMENSION
Serial Number:	75859995	DIMENSION
Serial Number:	75982592	DIMENSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-373-3239

Email: cmeredithgoujon@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Claudine Meredith-Goujon c/o PWRW&G LLP

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17391-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claudine Meredith-Goujon

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0307

900041908

).00 758

00 000 I

Signature:	/Claudine Meredith-Goujon/
Date:	02/10/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Releaseofsecurityinteresttowacquisiton#page1.tif source=Releaseofsecurityinteresttowacquisiton#page2.tif source=Releaseofsecurityinteresttowacquisiton#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0308

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release, dated as of February 10, 2006, is made by GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P. ("GSCP"), in its capacity as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent"), pursuant to the termination of the Credit and Guaranty Agreement dated as of May 19, 2005 (the "Credit Agreement"), by and among THE WEINSTEIN COMPANY FUNDING LLC, THE WEINSTEIN COMPANY HOLDINGS LLC, W ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC, THE WEINSTEIN COMPANY LLC, TWENTY O FIVE HOLDINGS, LLC, TEAM PLAYERS LLC INTELIPARTNERS LLC, THE FELLOWSHIP ADVENTURE CONTINUES, LLC, THE FELLOWSHIP ADVENTURE STRIKES AGAIN, LLC, THE ACTORS GROUP LLC, INDIRECTIONS LLC, BEHIND THE CAMERA LLC, HRK FILMS, LLC, DEUX ASKEW LLC, ISED, LLC, FFPAD, LLC (each a "Grantor"), the lenders party thereto from time to time, and GSCP; and the termination of the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 19, 2005 ("Pledge Agreement"), by and among each Grantor and GSCP.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 19, 2005 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among each Grantor and the Collateral Agent, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2005, at Reel/Frame No. 003091/0464, each Grantor granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all present and future Trademark Collateral as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement including, without limitation, Trademarks, as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, referred to in Schedule I hereto (as such schedule may be amended or supplemented from time to time) and Trademark Licenses as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Credit Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in its Trademark Collateral including Trademarks and Trademark Licenses as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement in connection with the termination of the Credit Agreement (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse, all of its security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and any other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide each Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0309 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: William W. Archer

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Classes	File Reference
DIMENSION	75/849,943	2633866	9	9910721
DIMENSION	75/859,995	Pending	35, 41	9911307
DIMENSION	75/982,592	2705829	35, 41	0204506

Schedule I

LA\1532151.2

RECORDED: 02/10/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0311